
BASE METALS
OFFICIAL BASE METALS PRICES BASE METALS STOCKS
LONDON METAL EXCHANGE [USD/mt] LME WAREHOUSES
(LME OFFICIAL PRICES) (LME WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

tonnes daily change

Cu Cu
Sn Sn
Pb Pb
Zn Zn
Al Al
Ni Ni
Co Co
Mo source: LME/Platts; prices in USD/lb

Official copper stocks ex LME
COMEX:
SHFE:
Total offcial copper stocks (LME, COMEX & SHFE)

PRECIOUS METALS
OFFICIAL PRECIOUS METALS PRICES ON LONDON BULLION MARKET
(LBMA/LME)

SILVER GOLD [USD/troz]
Monthly
average average

[USc/troz] AM FIX
[USD/kg] PM FIX
[EURc/troz]
[EUR/kg]

PLATINUM [USD/troz] PALLADIUM [USD/troz]

average

AM FIX AM FIX
PM FIX PM FIX

OFFICIAL FX AND INTEREST RATES
OFFICIAL FX RATES

     NATIONAL BANK OF POLAND LONDON METAL EXCHANGE EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK

USD 3,6026
EUR 4,2270 EUR EUR
GBP 4,8654 1/€ 1/€

GBP
1/£

OFFICIAL INTEREST RATES BANK OF CANADA
(Daily Noon Exchange Rate)

Fixing Monthly
average

WIBOR 1M USDCAD
WIBOR 3M 1/C$

Bloomberg Fix (BFIX)
SOFR 1M (Bloomberg)
SOFR 3M Fixing

EURIBOR 1M EURUSD
EURIBOR 3M 1/€
*SOFR quotes as of  16.03.2026; averages as of 03/26
*EURIBOR quotes as of  16.03.2026; averages as of 03/26

In case of questions, comments or remarks
please feel free to contact us: marketrisk@kghm.com

0,86371 0,85222

0,75002 0,74895 0,74030

4,9402 4,9197
1,3333 1,3352 1,3508

0,86768 0,86386 0,85222 0,86723

2,1570 2,0922 2,0353 0,86790 0,86386 0,85230
1,9580 1,9439 1,9539 1,15220 1,15755 1,17332

3,6860 3,6725 3,6631 Monthly Annual
average average

3,8100 3,8000 3,8740

3,6796 3,6725 3,6716

0,72998 0,73276 0,72987
1,3647 1,3701

AS OF 17.03.2026*

Fixing Monthly Annual Annual
average average average

3,8200 3,8667 3,9750 1,3699

3,7046 3,6861
4,2666 4,2671 1,1525 1,1576

Annual
average average price average average

1,1734 1,1531 1,1578 1,1734

averageaverage

(NBP FIXING)

Fixing Monthly Annual Cash Monthly

1761,94
2157,00 2160,83 2261,06 1629,00 1658,00 1764,51

MonthlyFixingAnnual

(ECB FIXING)(LME SETTLEMENT RATES)

price average price average average

2142,00 2163,42 2255,92 1624,00 1660,08

average

8021,50 8477,92 8684,79 5005,85 5149,38
4932,39
4938,04

Cash Monthly Annual Cash Monthly Annual

6972,00 7320,33 7398,77
2241,55 2353,54 2378,76

2578,97 2725,71 2792,23 5016,80 5116,04

price price average
Cash Annual Cash Monthly Annual

533 755 decrease of 1 268 tonnes
433 458 no changes

1 297 588 increase of 17 507 tonnes

55 845,00 55 849,17 55 707,17 56 290,00 137 no changes
27,05 26,99 25,32 27,02

17 200,00 17 251,67 17 441,51 17 420,00 283 740 decrease of 174 tonnes
3 426,00 3 394,58 3 172,80 3 413,00 440 325 decrease of 2 500 tonnes
3 189,00 3 276,08 3 270,80 3 227,00 118 375 increase of 20 875 tonnes

MARKET RISK UNIT

settlement settlement settlement settlement

46 805,00 49 936,25 49 447,45 46 960,00 8 745 increase of 30 tonnes
12 677,00 12 855,96 12 990,46 12 792,00 330 375 increase of 18 775 tonnes

DAILY QUOTES OF SELECTED COMMODITIES AND FX MARKETS
AS OF 17.03.2026

Cash Montly average Annual average 3-month price

1 886,00 1 894,46 1 943,75 1 930,00 284 375 decrease of 200 tonnes


